Docket No.:

FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-13-20	, <u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		, Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	, . <u></u>	
	10198058	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Voice.com	· .;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.25.02		Name: Comfidex Corp. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
-	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 53 E 34th Street
☐ Other	_	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016
		Oity. 217. 217. 10010
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed together w		the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/325,660 09/566,526		6,189,009
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Barlow Josephs & Holmes, LTD.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00
Internal Address:		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor		8. Deposit account number:
		<u>02-0900</u>
City: Providence State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit assount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a fine popy of the original document.		
Kandy M. Marchand	Fandy	<u>Minneral II/2に/ 沙</u> 園 Signature 2 Date 電景
Name of Person Digning		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack months		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0567

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/30/2001 010545899 - 2943093

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of The Voice.com, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth proposed amendments of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendments is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") shall be Comfidex Corp."

And be it further resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "IV" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"This Corporation shall have the authority to issue One Hundred Thousand (100,000) no par value shares of common capital stock. All such shares are of one class which shall be designated as Common Stock."

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendments.

Third: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendments.

BY: William N. Stratigos, President

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0568